GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

3rd Floor, Building No-II Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO Aizawl – 796001, Mizoram Aizawl, the 26th September, 2024

NOTIFICATION

No.A.22012/10/2016-EDN : In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to order transfer and posting of Pu JR Lalhruaitluanga, SDEO, Aizawl East to SDEO, Khawzawl with immediate effect.

He is hereby instructed to comply with DP&AR(GSW) Office Memorandum No.A.12018/28/2013-P&AR(GSW) dated 19.07.2024.

Sd/- DAVID LALTHANTLUANGA

Special Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department

Memo No.A.22012/10/2016-EDN : Dated Aizawl, the 26th September, 2024 Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Minister, School Education, Mizoram.
- 2. Sr. P.A to Secretary, School Education Department.
- 3. Director, Directorate of School Education, Mizoram.
- 4. Director, SCERT.
- 5. Secretary, MBSE.
- 6. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram
- 7. Controller, Printing & Stationery with 5(five) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 8. State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, Mizoram.
- 9. All DEOs/SDEOs
- 10. Treasury Officers concerned.
- 11. Officer concerned.
- 12. Guard File.

07 2024

(LALSANGPUII DARKIM)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department